
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:5904
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2002
SBI MOU WITH US AUTHORITIES
MOHAN RAWALE

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(

(a) whether the State Bank of India has decided to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the US Authorities to do business there; and

(b) if so, the main points ofMOU signed by SBI?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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